February 21, 2023
Garner, lowa

The Hancock County, lowa, Board of Supervisors met in adjourned session on the above
captioned date pursuant to adjournment with Supervisors Florence (Sis) Greiman, Gary Rayhons
and Jerry J. Tlach present. Absent: none.

The minutes of February 13, 2023 meeting were read and approved.

Be It Remembered that on this, the 21% day of February, 2023 at 9:15 a.m. the Board of
Supervisors met for the purpose of hearing upon the Hancock County’s Proposed Property Tax
Levy and Maximum Property Tax Dollars for Fiscal Year 2023-2024. There was a quorum
present as required by law. The Board did find the notice of the time and place of hearing had,
according to law, been published in the official newspapers of the county, the Summit-Tribune
and the Leader, and that the affidavits of said publications were on file with the Auditor and also
posted on the County’s website, www.hancockcountyia.gov. The proposed property tax levy and
maximum property tax dollars were taken up and considered and taxpayers could be heard for
and against said levies. Discussion was held regarding the maximum property tax dollars and
Senate File 181. There were no oral or written comments received. Those present from the
public was Angela Nelson-KIOW and Jeremy Purvis-County Engineer. Those present via
GoToMeeting were Rob Hillesland-Summit-Tribune, Bob Kern, Cale Edwards-Conservation
Director, Marianne Welsh, Assessor and A.J. Taylor-KIOW. Hearing no objections, the Board
of Supervisors determined that said proposed property tax levy and maximum property tax
dollars be accepted as published. Motion by Supervisor Tlach to close the public hearing,
seconded by Supervisor Rayhons. All ayes.

On motion by Supervisor Tlach, seconded by Supervisor Rayhons and carried
unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following Resolution:

Resolution No. 2023-005

Approval of FY 2023-2024 Maximum Property Tax Dollars

WHEREAS, the Hancock County Board of Supervisors has considered the proposed FY 2023-
2024 county maximum property tax dollars for both General County Services and Rural County
Services, and

WHEREAS, a notice concerning the proposed county maximum property tax dollars was
published as required and posted on county website, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing concerning the proposed county maximum property tax dollars
was held on February 21, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Hancock County that
the maximum property tax dollars for General County Services and Rural County Services for
FY 2023-2024 shall not exceed the following:



General County Services - $4,029,695
Rural County Services - $2,045,235

The Maximum Property Tax dollars requested in General County Services for FY 2023-2024
does not represent an increase of more than 102% from the Maximum Property Tax dollars
requested for FY 2022-2023. The Maximum Property Tax dollars requested in Rural County
Services for FY 2023-2024 does represent an increase of 106.79% from the Maximum Property

Tax dollars requested for FY 2022-2023.

On motion by Supervisor Rayhons, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried

unanimously, the Board authorized the County Auditor to issue checks for the claims on file

from February 6 to February 21, 2023 as follows:

A 1 EXCAVATING & DRAINAGE INC,RIP RAP DD 159 MAIN OPEN DITCH

ABSOLUTE WASTE REMOVAL,BUILDINGS

ACTIVE 911 INC,ALERTING SUBSCRIPTION

ADAM DALE ANDERSON,GRAND JURY

AHLERS & COONEY P C,PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AIRGAS USA LLC,WELDING SUPPLIES

ALAN JAMES BROWN,GRAND JURY

ALLEN AUTO & TIRE,VEHICLE REPAIR

ALLIANT ENERGY,UTILITIES

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,OFFICE SUPPLIES
ANNE MARIE RIES,GRAND JURY

ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY,PARTS

AT & T MOBILITY,PHONE

B & W CONTROL SPEC INC,DITCH SPRAYING
BATTERIES PLUS BULBS #577,MISC/EXP
BELINDA RASMUSON OULMAN,CORONERS CASE
BLACK HILLS ENERGY,UTILITIES

BOLTON & MENK INC,PROF SERVICES
BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC,SUPPLIES

BRAD'S PEST CONTROL,INSECT CONTROL
BRIAN ROBERTS,CORONERS CASE

BROTHERS ACE HARDWARE,BUILDINGS
BROWN'S HEAVY EQUIPMENT INC,PARTS

C J COOPER & ASS'N INC,SAFETY SCREENINGS
CALHOUN-BURNS/ASSOC INC,BRIDGE INSPECTION
CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO INC,PARTS

CARD SERVICES,EDUCATION & TRAINING/SUPP
CAROL LYNN DOLPHIN,GRAND JURY

CCDA C/O ICCS,CCDA ANNUAL DUES

CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING, INC.,MISC SUPPLIES
CENTURY LINK,PHONE

CERTIFIED LABORATORIES,MISC SUPPLIES
CHAD LANG,SAFETY

CITY LAUNDERING CO,MISC SUPPLES

CITY OF BRITT,SEWER & WATER

CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE,WATER/SEWER

CITY OF GARNER,W/S

CITY OF GOODELL,SEWER & WATER

CITY OF KLEMME,SEWER & WATER

6,881.24
241.09
2,432.75
30.50
750.00
465.08
46.50
114.50
17,200.51
1,558.14
41.00
102.43
1,066.64
6,983.86
482.77
330.76
2,151.64
17,069.00
31.97
64.00
70.92
527.30
22,500.00
90.00
4,682.90
2,369.12
688.16
31.00
40.00
460.00
33.95
755.60
150.00
107.10
73.11
101.80
231.81
60.00
98.54



CITY OF WODEN,SEWER & WATER

CLARION DISTRIBUTING LLC,MISC SUPPLIES

COLOFF DIGITAL,WEBSITE SUPPORT PACKAGE
COMMUNICATIONS 1 NETWORK,INTERNET

CORWITH MUN UTILITIES,UTILITIES

COTT SYSTEMS INC,HOSTED ONLINE INDEX BOOKS
COVERT TRACK GROUP INC,GPS TRACKER

CULLIGAN MASON CITY,SUPPLY

CURTIS JAY GAST,GRAND JURY

DALLAS JOHNSON,TILE CROSSING

DAN BARICKMAN,SAFETY

DARIA T SHAHRIARI,LEGAL & COURT

DAVID LANE,SHOP TOOLS

DIANE KAY GILBERT,GRAND JURY

DOROTHY KATHRYN DEVARY,GRAND JURY

DUNCAN HEIGHTS INC,PAYEE SERVICES

EDDY'S GLASS & DOOR INC,FRONT DOOR LATCH
ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING,RENEWAL/READER/CAMERA
ELECTRONIC SPECIALTIES INC,RADIO SUPPLIES
ELIZABETH H POWERS,CLEANING COMM HEALTH
FARMERS CO-OP ASSOCIATION,FUEL

FORGE & BUILD,PARTS

FRONTIER,PHONE

GALLS LLC,UNIFORM BOOTS

H & K PLUMBING INC,MILLER SHED REPAIRS

HANCOCK CO AUDITOR,DD #66

HANCOCK CO EXTENSION,MEETING FEE

HANCOCK COUNTY COOP OIL ASS'N,GAS

HANCOCK COUNTY ECONOMIC DEV CORP,2023 ANNUAL BUSINESS INVEST
HANCOCK COUNTY HEALTH SYSTEM,SAFETY SCREENINGS
HANCOCK COUNTY MEDICAL BENEFIT,MARCH MEDICAL PREMIUMS
HANCOCK COUNTY SHERIFF,SERV

HANNAH MARIE KOZISEK,GRAND JURY

HEARTLAND POWER COOP,UTILITIES

HENRY M ADKINS & SON INC,2023 LICENSE

HIWAY TRUCK EQUIP INC,EQUIPMENT

| & S GROUP INC,RECORDS REPLACEMENT

IA STATE ASS'N-COUNTIES,ISAC TRAINING
ICAP,BUILDERS INSURANCE

IDALS,APIARY INSPECTIONS

INTOXIMETERS INC,DATA MASTER MOUTHPIECES

IOWA COUNTY RECORDER'S ASSOCIATION,2023 RESEARCH & EDUC DUES
IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE,JANUARY CABIN TAX
ISAA,DUES

JACLYN LEE PAULSEN,GRAND JURY
JACOBSON-WESTERGARD & ASSOCIATES INC,DD#66
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL,PARTS

JOHNSON, MULHOLLAND, COCHRANE,DD#8 LAT 4
JOSEPH DAVID PETERSEN,CORONERS CASE

K.C. NIELSEN, LTD.,COOLANT FOR GENERATOR
KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY INC,SHOTGUNS

LANDFILL OF NORTH IOWA,ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES FY23
LORA ANN BROWN,GRAND JURY

LORRAINE ANN NIEMAN,GRAND JURY

MAIL SERVICES LLC,MV NOTICES

MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC,CONTRACT BASE RATE

63.00
239.25
169.00
917.51
139.89
265.00
600.00

36.70

40.00
770.60

89.99

8.00
734.96
30.50
31.00
520.00
78.75
1,030.00
525.67
400.00
149.41
49.70
79.52
645.30
5,054.40
15.48
45.00
38,077.58
44,000.00

50.00
137,676.82

53.00

39.00

10.00

4,750.00

116,172.04
600.00
630.00

2,521.00
200.00
106.00
200.00
164.91
650.00

32.50

3,113.60
531.10
412.54
200.00

17.65

4,045.62

4,565.70

30.50

30.50
858.12
272.89



MASON CITY POWERSPORTS INC,POLARIS RANGER UTV
MENARDS,PARTS

MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP,LEGAL

MID-STATES ORG CRIME INFORMATION CENTER,MEMBERSHIP DUES
MODUS ENGINEERING, LTD,ENGINEERING SERVICES
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC,MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
NEW COOPERATIVE INC,GAS

NEWMAN SIGNS INC,DRIVEWAY MARKERS

NEXT GENERATION TECH LLC,MONTHLY SERVICES
NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP,LEGAL

NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP, PUBL

NUWAY-K & H COOPERATIVE,DIESEL

OFFICE ELEMENTS,DESK HUTCH

OLLENBURG MOTORS INC,VEHICLE SERVICE

PAGE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE,LEGAL & COURT
PETROBLEND CORPORATION,OIL

PITNEY BOWES BANK INC RESERVE ACCOUNT,POSTAGE
POLICE LEGAL SCIENCES, INC.,ONLINE TRAINING
POWERPLAN,PARTS

PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE,UTILITIES

PREMIER PORTABLE BUILDINGS,ESP WELL UTILITY BLDG
PRITCHARD AUTO COMPANY,TRUCK REPAIR

REUTZEL EXCAVATING INC,PAYMENT #12 FINAL DD 1 & 2 SOUTH MAIN
ROGNES BROTHERS EXC INC, TILE REPAIR

SETH GOEPEL,SAFETY

SHANTEL ANN NELSON,GRAND JURY

SKYBLUE SOLUTIONS,PHONE

SMITH'S HARDWARE,MISC EXP

STAPLES,OFF SUPP

STAPLES CREDIT PLAN,LABELS FOR RECORDING
STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY ,WELL WATER TESTING
STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER,AUTOPSY/TOXICOLOGY/LAB
STEPHEN ALLEN EAST,GRAND JURY

STEVE ANDERSON,REIMB PSTGE

STIVERS FORD LINCOLN,VEHICLE EQUIP & INSTALL
SWENSON'S HARDWARE,PARTS

TANNER T KOCKLER,LEGAL & COURT

TERRY ELAINE PAULUS,GRAND JURY

THE LEADER,1 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION

TINA L CHAFFIN, TRAINING

TONYA LORENTZEN,MLGE

TRACY L MARSHALL,MLGE/MEAL/CONF

TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES,FILTERS

TRULSON AUTO PARTS,PARTS

U.S. CELLULAR,CELL PHONE

UMB BANK, N.A.,.BOND REGISTRATION FEES
VERIZON,PHONE

VISUAL EDGE IT,OFFICE EQUIP

WASTE MANAGEMENT,DISPOSAL

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING,HP COPIER

WEST PAYMENT CENTER,JAN-2023/DATA BASE

WEX BANK,FUEL

WINNEBAGO COOP,PHONE

WINNEBAGO COUNTY JAIL,MONTHLY INMATES

WRIGHT COUNTY AUDITOR,AUTOPSY

ZERO9 SOLUTIONS,EQUIPMENT

12,251.00
1,099.73
612.40
100.00
5,175.00
22,920.45
13,329.74
10,823.55
9,554.46
751.09
149.24
10,688.71
1,943.14
87.40
32.00
6,801.63
3,000.00
120.00
13,980.17
1,010.94
3,945.00
2,887.31
59,788.91
395,954.60
145.00
32.50
996.33
8.00
69.82
162.98
316.00
2,206.54
30.50
194.60
7,737.89
324.79
9.50
31.50
59.00
20.00
139.70
237.18
572.38
1,766.17
637.16
600.00
40.01
1,527.37
497.23
275.29
311.65
4,311.35
660.69
8,350.00
6,145.71
127.35



ZIEGLER INC.,PARTS 18,276.32
TOTAL  1,097,682.37

No further business to come before the Board, motion made to adjourn at 10:55 a.m. by
Supervisor Tlach and carried. All Supervisors present voting, “Aye,” session to adjourn and
will meet again on February 27, 2023.

ATTEST:
Michelle K. Eisenman, Auditor Florence Sis Greiman, Chair




