February 21, 2023 Garner, Iowa

The Hancock County, Iowa, Board of Supervisors met in adjourned session on the above captioned date pursuant to adjournment with Supervisors Florence (Sis) Greiman, Gary Rayhons and Jerry J. Tlach present. Absent: none.

The minutes of February 13, 2023 meeting were read and approved.

Be It Remembered that on this, the 21st day of February, 2023 at 9:15 a.m. the Board of Supervisors met for the purpose of hearing upon the Hancock County's Proposed Property Tax Levy and Maximum Property Tax Dollars for Fiscal Year 2023-2024. There was a quorum present as required by law. The Board did find the notice of the time and place of hearing had, according to law, been published in the official newspapers of the county, the Summit-Tribune and the Leader, and that the affidavits of said publications were on file with the Auditor and also posted on the County's website, www.hancockcountyia.gov. The proposed property tax levy and maximum property tax dollars were taken up and considered and taxpayers could be heard for and against said levies. Discussion was held regarding the maximum property tax dollars and Senate File 181. There were no oral or written comments received. Those present from the public was Angela Nelson-KIOW and Jeremy Purvis-County Engineer. Those present via GoToMeeting were Rob Hillesland-Summit-Tribune, Bob Kern, Cale Edwards-Conservation Director, Marianne Welsh, Assessor and A.J. Taylor-KIOW. Hearing no objections, the Board of Supervisors determined that said proposed property tax levy and maximum property tax dollars be accepted as published. Motion by Supervisor Tlach to close the public hearing, seconded by Supervisor Rayhons. All ayes.

On motion by Supervisor Tlach, seconded by Supervisor Rayhons and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following Resolution:

Resolution No. 2023-005

Approval of FY 2023-2024 Maximum Property Tax Dollars

WHEREAS, the Hancock County Board of Supervisors has considered the proposed FY 2023-2024 county maximum property tax dollars for both General County Services and Rural County Services, and

WHEREAS, a notice concerning the proposed county maximum property tax dollars was published as required and posted on county website, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing concerning the proposed county maximum property tax dollars was held on February 21, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Hancock County that the maximum property tax dollars for General County Services and Rural County Services for FY 2023-2024 shall not exceed the following:

General County Services - \$4,029,695 Rural County Services - \$2,045,235

The Maximum Property Tax dollars requested in General County Services for FY 2023-2024 does not represent an increase of more than 102% from the Maximum Property Tax dollars requested for FY 2022-2023. The Maximum Property Tax dollars requested in Rural County Services for FY 2023-2024 does represent an increase of 106.79% from the Maximum Property Tax dollars requested for FY 2022-2023.

On motion by Supervisor Rayhons, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried unanimously, the Board authorized the County Auditor to issue checks for the claims on file from February 6 to February 21, 2023 as follows:

A 1 EXCAVATING & DRAINAGE INC, RIP RAP DD 159 MAIN OPEN DITCH	6,881.24
ABSOLUTE WASTE REMOVAL, BUILDINGS	241.09
ACTIVE 911 INC, ALERTING SUBSCRIPTION	2,432.75
ADAM DALE ANDERSON, GRAND JURY	30.50
AHLERS & COONEY P C, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	750.00
AIRGAS USA LLC, WELDING SUPPLIES	465.08
ALAN JAMES BROWN,GRAND JURY	46.50
ALLEN AUTO & TIRE, VEHICLE REPAIR	114.50
ALLIANT ENERGY,UTILITIES	17,200.51
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,OFFICE SUPPLIES	1,558.14
ANNE MARIE RIES,GRAND JURY	41.00
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY, PARTS	102.43
AT & T MOBILITY,PHONE	1,066.64
B & W CONTROL SPEC INC, DITCH SPRAYING	6,983.86
BATTERIES PLUS BULBS #577,MISC/EXP	482.77
BELINDA RASMUSON OULMAN, CORONERS CASE	330.76
BLACK HILLS ENERGY,UTILITIES	2,151.64
BOLTON & MENK INC,PROF SERVICES	17,069.00
BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC, SUPPLIES	31.97
BRAD'S PEST CONTROL, INSECT CONTROL	64.00
BRIAN ROBERTS, CORONERS CASE	70.92
BROTHERS ACE HARDWARE,BUILDINGS	527.30
BROWN'S HEAVY EQUIPMENT INC, PARTS	22,500.00
C J COOPER & ASS'N INC, SAFETY SCREENINGS	90.00
CALHOUN-BURNS/ASSOC INC,BRIDGE INSPECTION	4,682.90
CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO INC,PARTS	2,369.12
CARD SERVICES, EDUCATION & TRAINING/SUPP	688.16
CAROL LYNN DOLPHIN,GRAND JURY	31.00
CCDA C/O ICCS,CCDA ANNUAL DUES	40.00
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING, INC.,MISC SUPPLIES	460.00
CENTURY LINK,PHONE	33.95
CERTIFIED LABORATORIES,MISC SUPPLIES	755.60
CHAD LANG,SAFETY	150.00
CITY LAUNDERING CO,MISC SUPPLES	107.10
CITY OF BRITT, SEWER & WATER	73.11
CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE, WATER/SEWER	101.80
CITY OF GARNER,W/S	231.81
CITY OF GOODELL,SEWER & WATER	60.00
CITY OF KLEMME, SEWER & WATER	98.54

CITY OF WODEN, SEWER & WATER	63.00
CLARION DISTRIBUTING LLC, MISC SUPPLIES	239.25
COLOFF DIGITAL, WEBSITE SUPPORT PACKAGE	169.00
•	
COMMUNICATIONS 1 NETWORK,INTERNET	917.51
CORWITH MUN UTILITIES, UTILITIES	139.89
COTT SYSTEMS INC, HOSTED ONLINE INDEX BOOKS	265.00
COVERT TRACK GROUP INC, GPS TRACKER	600.00
CULLIGAN MASON CITY, SUPPLY	36.70
CURTIS JAY GAST, GRAND JURY	40.00
DALLAS JOHNSON,TILE CROSSING	770.60
DAN BARICKMAN,SAFETY	89.99
DARIA T SHAHRIARI,LEGAL & COURT	8.00
DAVID LANE,SHOP TOOLS	734.96
DIANE KAY GILBERT, GRAND JURY	30.50
DOROTHY KATHRYN DEVARY, GRAND JURY	31.00
DUNCAN HEIGHTS INC, PAYEE SERVICES	520.00
EDDY'S GLASS & DOOR INC,FRONT DOOR LATCH	78.75
ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING,RENEWAL/READER/CAMERA	1,030.00
ELECTRONIC SPECIALTIES INC, RADIO SUPPLIES	525.67
ELIZABETH H POWERS, CLEANING COMM HEALTH	400.00
FARMERS CO-OP ASSOCIATION, FUEL	149.41
FORGE & BUILD, PARTS	49.70
FRONTIER,PHONE	79.52
GALLS LLC,UNIFORM BOOTS	645.30
H & K PLUMBING INC,MILLER SHED REPAIRS	5,054.40
HANCOCK CO AUDITOR, DD #66	15.48
HANCOCK CO EXTENSION, MEETING FEE	45.00
HANCOCK COUNTY COOP OIL ASS'N, GAS	38,077.58
HANCOCK COUNTY ECONOMIC DEV CORP,2023 ANNUAL BUSINESS INVEST	·
HANCOCK COUNTY HEALTH SYSTEM, SAFETY SCREENINGS	50.00
HANCOCK COUNTY MEDICAL BENEFIT, MARCH MEDICAL PREMIUMS	137,676.82
HANCOCK COUNTY SHERIFF, SERV	53.00
HANNAH MARIE KOZISEK,GRAND JURY	39.00
HEARTLAND POWER COOP, UTILITIES	10.00
HENRY M ADKINS & SON INC,2023 LICENSE	4,750.00
HIWAY TRUCK EQUIP INC, EQUIPMENT	116,172.04
I & S GROUP INC, RECORDS REPLACEMENT	600.00
IA STATE ASS'N-COUNTIES,ISAC TRAINING	630.00
ICAP,BUILDERS INSURANCE	2,521.00
IDALS,APIARY INSPECTIONS	200.00
INTOXIMETERS INC, DATA MASTER MOUTHPIECES	106.00
IOWA COUNTY RECORDER'S ASSOCIATION, 2023 RESEARCH & EDUC DUES	200.00
IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE, JANUARY CABIN TAX	164.91
ISAA,DUES	650.00
JACLYN LEE PAULSEN, GRAND JURY	32.50
JACOBSON-WESTERGARD & ASSOCIATES INC,DD#66	3,113.60
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL,PARTS	531.10
JOHNSON, MULHOLLAND, COCHRANE,DD#8 LAT 4	412.54
JOSEPH DAVID PETERSEN, CORONERS CASE	200.00
K.C. NIELSEN, LTD., COOLANT FOR GENERATOR	17.65
KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY INC, SHOTGUNS	4,045.62
LANDFILL OF NORTH IOWA, ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES FY23	4,565.70
LORA ANN BROWN,GRAND JURY	30.50
LORRAINE ANN NIEMAN, GRAND JURY	30.50
MAIL SERVICES LLC, MV NOTICES	858.12
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC,CONTRACT BASE RATE	272.89

MACCH CITY POWER SPORTS IN C. POLARIO PANICER LITY	10.051.00
MASON CITY POWERSPORTS INC, POLARIS RANGER UTV	12,251.00
MENARDS,PARTS	1,099.73
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP,LEGAL	612.40
MID-STATES ORG CRIME INFORMATION CENTER, MEMBERSHIP DUES	100.00
MODUS ENGINEERING, LTD, ENGINEERING SERVICES	5,175.00
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC, MAINTENANCE CONTRACT	22,920.45
NEW COOPERATIVE INC,GAS	13,329.74
NEWMAN SIGNS INC, DRIVEWAY MARKERS	10,823.55
NEXT GENERATION TECH LLC, MONTHLY SERVICES	9,554.46
NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP, LEGAL	751.09
NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP, PUBL	149.24
NUWAY-K & H COOPERATIVE, DIESEL	10,688.71
OFFICE ELEMENTS, DESK HUTCH	1,943.14
OLLENBURG MOTORS INC, VEHICLE SERVICE	87.40
PAGE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, LEGAL & COURT	32.00
PETROBLEND CORPORATION,OIL	6,801.63
PITNEY BOWES BANK INC RESERVE ACCOUNT, POSTAGE	3,000.00
POLICE LEGAL SCIENCES, INC.,ONLINE TRAINING	120.00
POWERPLAN,PARTS	13,980.17
PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE, UTILITIES	1,010.94
PREMIER PORTABLE BUILDINGS,ESP WELL UTILITY BLDG	3,945.00
PRITCHARD AUTO COMPANY,TRUCK REPAIR	2,887.31
REUTZEL EXCAVATING INC, PAYMENT #12 FINAL DD 1 & 2 SOUTH MAIN	59,788.91
ROGNES BROTHERS EXC INC, TILE REPAIR	395,954.60
SETH GOEPEL, SAFETY	145.00
SHANTEL ANN NELSON,GRAND JURY	32.50
SKYBLUE SOLUTIONS,PHONE	996.33
SMITH'S HARDWARE, MISC EXP	8.00
STAPLES,OFF SUPP	69.82
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN, LABELS FOR RECORDING	162.98
STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY, WELL WATER TESTING	316.00
STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER, AUTOPSY/TOXICOLOGY/LAB	2,206.54
STEPHEN ALLEN EAST, GRAND JURY	30.50
STEVE ANDERSON, REIMB PSTGE	194.60
STIVERS FORD LINCOLN, VEHICLE EQUIP & INSTALL	7,737.89
SWENSON'S HARDWARE, PARTS	324.79
TANNER T KOCKLER, LEGAL & COURT	9.50
TERRY ELAINE PAULUS, GRAND JURY	31.50
THE LEADER,1 YEAR SUBSCRIPTION	59.00
TINA L CHAFFIN,TRAINING	20.00
TONYA LORENTZEN,MLGE	139.70
TRACY L MARSHALL, MLGE/MEAL/CONF	237.18
TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES, FILTERS	
	572.38
TRULSON AUTO PARTS, PARTS	1,766.17
U.S. CELLULAR,CELL PHONE	637.16
UMB BANK, N.A.,BOND REGISTRATION FEES	600.00
VERIZON,PHONE	40.01
VISUAL EDGE IT,OFFICE EQUIP	1,527.37
WASTE MANAGEMENT, DISPOSAL	497.23
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING, HP COPIER	275.29
WEST PAYMENT CENTER, JAN-2023/DATA BASE	311.65
WEX BANK, FUEL	4,311.35
WINNEBAGO COOP, PHONE	660.69
WINNEBAGO COUNTY JAIL, MONTHLY INMATES	8,350.00
WRIGHT COUNTY AUDITOR, AUTOPSY	6,145.71
ZERO9 SOLUTIONS,EQUIPMENT	127.35

ZIEGLER INC.,PARTS 18,276.32 TOTAL 1,097,682.37

No further business to come before the Board, motion made to adjourn at 10:55 a.m. by

Supervisor Tlach and carried. All Supervisors will meet again on February 27, 2023.	present voting, "Aye," session to adjourn and	,
ATTEST: Michelle K. Eisenman, Auditor	Florence Sis Greiman, Chair	